
Florida State Tennis
Florida State Season Results (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Overall record: 20-9  • Conference: 10-5  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 10-1  • Away: 5-6  • Neutral: 5-2
vs National ranked: 3-6  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii W 7-0 1-0 0-0 #16
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal W 5-2 2-0 0-0 #16
Jan 15, 2023 #7 GEORGIA W 5-2 3-0 0-0 #16
1/21/2023 FAU W 6-1 4-0 0-0 #10
1/27/2023 vs San Diego W 4-2 5-0 0-0 #9
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor L 2-4 5-1 0-0 #9
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida L 2-4 5-2 0-0 #12
2/10/2023 SOUTH ALABAMA W 5-2 6-2 0-0 #15
2/12/2023 #24 MISSISSIPPI STATE L 3-4 6-3 0-0 #15
2/25/2023 at Central Florida W 6-1 7-3 0-0 #16

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech W 5-2 8-3 1-0 #15
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia L 0-4 8-4 1-1 #15
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tennis W 4-2 9-4 2-1 #23
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State L 0-4 9-5 2-2 #23

3/12/2023 at N.C. Central W 7-0 10-5 2-2 #23
* 3/17/2023 #29 LOUISVILLE MEN'S TENNIS W 4-0 11-5 3-2 #17
* 3/19/2023 #43 NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH W 7-0 12-5 4-2 #17
* 3/31/2023 #71 GEORGIA TECH W 4-3 13-5 5-2 #17
* 4/2/2023 #55 CLEMSON W 4-0 14-5 6-2 #17
* 4/5/2023 #44 MIAMI W 4-3 15-5 7-2 #18
* 4/7/2023 BOSTON COLLEGE W 7-0 16-5 8-2 #18

4/7/2023 UNCW W 4-0 17-5 8-2 #18
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina L 1-4 17-6 8-3 #19
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke L 3-4 17-7 8-4 #19
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson W 4-0 18-7 9-4 #18
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina W 4-2 19-7 10-4 #18
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia L 1-4 19-8 10-5 #18

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor W 4-0 20-8 10-5 #18
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina L 1-4 20-9 10-5 #18



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Season Statistics (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Overall record: 20-9  • Conference: 10-5  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 10-1  • Away: 5-6  • Neutral: 5-2
vs National ranked: 3-6  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
John Bernard 5-4 2-0 3-4 1-0 --- --- --- --- --- 2-0 0-0 0-0 W2 5-4
Alex Bulte 11-6 6-1 5-5 2-1 --- --- 1-0 1-0 --- 4-1 0-0 0-0 W2 7-2
Jamie Connel 26-7 15-6 11-1 8-2 --- 1-0 1-0 1-1 6-4 6-1 1-1 0-0 W2 5-1
A. Cornut-Chauvinc 29-9 16-6 13-3 7-5 16-6 --- --- --- --- --- 11-6 0-0 L2 5-3
J. Dous-Karpenschif 20-9 16-5 4-4 8-3 --- --- 1-0 10-3 3-0 2-2 1-1 0-0 W2 5-3
Andreja Petrovic 19-9 15-6 4-3 8-2 1-0 1-0 3-3 3-1 7-2 --- 1-1 0-0 L1 6-2
Loris Pourroy 10-15 8-11 2-4 4-5 2-0 6-11 --- --- --- --- 0-6 0-0 L4 2-4
Youcef Rihane 27-10 16-7 11-3 6-6 --- 1-0 10-7 5-0 --- --- 0-5 0-0 W1 4-4
Maks Silagy 5-6 2-0 3-6 1-0 --- --- --- --- 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 5-5
Barnaby Smith 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- 1-0 1-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 W1 3-1
Totals 155-76 99-43 56-33 45-24 19-6 9-11 16-10 21-5 19-6 15-5 14-20 0-0
Percentage .671 .697 .629 .652 .760 .450 .615 .808 .760 .750 .412 .000

vs ranked Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Alex Bulte/Youcef Rihane 2-5 0-1 2-4 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L5 2-5
J. Dous-Karpenschif/Maks Silagy 6-8 3-7 3-1 0-3 1-3 2-4 --- 2-4 0-0 L3 3-7
Jamie Connel/A. Cornut-Chauvinc 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Andreja Petrovic/Loris Pourroy 2-3 2-2 0-1 0-0 --- 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-0 L1 2-3
A. Cornut-Chauvinc/J. Dous-Karpenschif 11-4 10-3 1-1 9-2 3-1 7-2 --- 4-2 0-0 L1 8-2
Jamie Connel/Maks Silagy 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
John Bernard/Jamie Connel 4-1 1-0 3-1 1-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W4 4-1
Alex Bulte/Maks Silagy 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1
A. Cornut-Chauvinc/Barnaby Smith 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-2 1-4 1-2 --- 1-2 0-0 L2 2-6
Alex Bulte/Loris Pourroy 5-7 5-7 0-0 1-6 1-5 0-1 4-1 1-3 0-0 L3 3-7
A. Cornut-Chauvinc/Youcef Rihane 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 --- --- 0-1 0-0 L2 0-2
J. Dous-Karpenschif/Andreja Petrovic 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1
Jamie Connel/Loris Pourroy 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Maks Silagy/Barnaby Smith 9-5 9-5 0-0 7-4 --- 1-1 8-4 0-0 0-0 L1 5-5
J. Dous-Karpenschif/Youcef Rihane 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Totals 45-46 35-35 10-11 18-18 7-15 14-12 14-8 9-13 0-0
Percentage .495 .500 .476 .500 .318 .538 .636 .409 .000



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Season Statistics (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
Sep 23, 2022 Battle of the Beach  (Destin, Fla.)
Oct 1, 2022 ITA All-American Championships  (Tulsa, OK)
Oct 20, 2022 ITA Southeast Regional Championship  (Tallahassee, Fla.)
Oct 31, 2022 M15 Talllahassee
Oct. 31, 2022 M15 Fayetteville  (Fayetteville, Ark.)
Nov. 2, 2022 ITA National Fall Championships  (San Diego, Calif.)
Nov. 4, 2022 Bedford Cup  (Tallahassee, Fla.)
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii W 7-0 1-0 0-0 #16
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal W 5-2 2-0 0-0 #16
Jan 15, 2023 #7 GEORGIA W 5-2 3-0 0-0 #16
1/21/2023 FAU W 6-1 4-0 0-0 #10
1/27/2023 vs San Diego W 4-2 5-0 0-0 #9
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor L 2-4 5-1 0-0 #9
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida L 2-4 5-2 0-0 #12
2/10/2023 SOUTH ALABAMA W 5-2 6-2 0-0 #15
2/12/2023 #24 MISSISSIPPI STATE L 3-4 6-3 0-0 #15
2/25/2023 at Central Florida W 6-1 7-3 0-0 #16

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech W 5-2 8-3 1-0 #15
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia L 0-4 8-4 1-1 #15
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tennis W 4-2 9-4 2-1 #23
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State L 0-4 9-5 2-2 #23

3/12/2023 at N.C. Central W 7-0 10-5 2-2 #23
* 3/17/2023 #29 LOUISVILLE MEN'S TENNIS W 4-0 11-5 3-2 #17
* 3/19/2023 #43 NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH W 7-0 12-5 4-2 #17
* 3/31/2023 #71 GEORGIA TECH W 4-3 13-5 5-2 #17
* 4/2/2023 #55 CLEMSON W 4-0 14-5 6-2 #17
* 4/5/2023 #44 MIAMI W 4-3 15-5 7-2 #18
* 4/7/2023 BOSTON COLLEGE W 7-0 16-5 8-2 #18

4/7/2023 UNCW W 4-0 17-5 8-2 #18
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina L 1-4 17-6 8-3 #19
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke L 3-4 17-7 8-4 #19
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson W 4-0 18-7 9-4 #18
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina W 4-2 19-7 10-4 #18
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia L 1-4 19-8 10-5 #18

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor W 4-0 20-8 10-5 #18
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina L 1-4 20-9 10-5 #18

vs ranked
DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Youcef Rihane 3-7 1-3 2-4 0-0 1-2 --- 0-1 0-1 0-0
J. Dous-Karpenschif 19-13 15-11 4-2 9-5 5-4 10-7 --- 6-6 0-0
Alex Bulte 8-13 5-8 3-5 1-6 1-5 0-1 4-2 1-3 0-0
Maks Silagy 16-15 12-12 4-3 7-7 1-3 3-5 8-4 2-4 0-0
Jamie Connel 4-4 1-1 3-3 1-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0
John Bernard 4-1 1-0 3-1 1-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0
Andreja Petrovic 3-4 3-3 0-1 0-0 --- 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0
A. Cornut-Chauvinc 13-13 12-11 1-2 9-4 4-7 8-4 --- 5-5 0-0
Loris Pourroy 7-11 7-10 0-1 1-7 1-5 1-2 5-3 2-4 0-0
Barnaby Smith 11-11 11-11 0-0 7-6 1-4 2-3 8-4 1-2 0-0
Totals 45-46 35-35 10-11 18-18 7-15 14-12 14-8 9-13 0-0
Percentage .495 .500 .476 .500 .318 .538 .636 .409 .000



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Team Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii W 7-0 W W W W W W L Wf W

Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal W 5-2 W L W W W W u L L

Jan 15, 2023 #7 GEORGIA W 5-2 W L W W W L W W L

1/21/2023... FAU W 6-1 W W W W W W L L u

1/27/2023... vs San Diego W 4-2 u L W W L W u W W

1/28/2023... at #12 Baylor L 2-4 W L L W L u L L u

2/2/2023.... vs #15 Florida L 2-4 W u L L W L L L W

2/10/2023... SOUTH ALABAMA W 5-2 W W W W L W L W L

2/12/2023... #24 MISSISSIPPI STATE L 3-4 W L L W W L L L W

2/25/2023... at Central Florida W 6-1 W W L W W W W W u

* 3/3/2023.... at #65 Virginia Tech W 5-2 W W W W L W L u L

* 3/5/2023.... at #21 Virginia L 0-4 L u L u u L L L u

* 3/10/2023... at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tennis W 4-2 L u W W W W L L W

* 3/12/2023... at #32 NC State L 0-4 u L L L u u L L W

3/12/2023... at N.C. Central W 7-0 W W W W W W W W u

* 3/17/2023... #29 LOUISVILLE MEN'S TENNIS W 4-0 W u u W W u u W W

* 3/19/2023... #43 NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH W 7-0 W W W W W W L W W

* 3/31/2023... #71 GEORGIA TECH W 4-3 L L L W W W u W W

* 4/2/2023.... #55 CLEMSON W 4-0 W u W u W u u W W

* 4/5/2023.... #44 MIAMI W 4-3 W W L W L W L L u

* 4/7/2023.... BOSTON COLLEGE W 7-0 W W W W W W W L W

4/7/2023.... UNCW W 4-0 W u u W W u W W u

* 04/14/2023.. at #16 North Carolina L 1-4 W L L L u u L W L

* 4/16/2023... at #13 Duke L 3-4 L L W W W L L W L

* 4/20/23..... vs #64 Clemson W 4-0 W u W u W u W u W

* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina W 4-2 u L W L W W W u W

* 4/22/2023... vs #8 Virginia L 1-4 L u L L u W u L L

5/5/2023.... vs #43 Baylor W 4-0 u u W W W u L W W

5/6/2023.... at #8 South Carolina L 1-4 L L u W L u u L L



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

John Bernard
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 1, 2022 vs SMU t-P Jack Winkler Won 4-6, 6-4, 7-5
Oct 1, 2022 vs NEB t-P Shunya Maruyama Lost 3-6, 3-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs UF t-64 Nate Bonetto Lost 3-6, 2-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs GAST Gabriele Datei Won 6-1, 0-6, 1-0 (12-10)
Oct 20, 2022 vs MER Lucas Dini Won 6-3, 6-2
Oct 20, 2022 vs UM Casper Christensen Lost 4-6, 2-6
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FGCU t-32 Marcelo Sepulveda Lost 7-5, 4-6, 6-7 (2-7)
3/12/2023 at N.C. Central 6 OLMEDO,Facundo Won 6-1, 6-2

* 4/7/2023 Boston College 6 Shreekar Eedara Won 6-1, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Nov. 4 vs FAU t-16 Joao Graca/Finn Stodder Lost 5-8/Jamie Connel
Nov. 4 vs TROY C-qf Yeray Andres/Javier Llinares Won 8-5/Jamie Connel
Nov. 4 vs FGCU C-sf Eric Oncins/Guglielmo Stefanacci Won 8-2/Jamie Connel
Nov. 4 vs STET C-f Lucas Oliver/Juan Jose Rodriguez Won 8-2/Jamie Connel
3/12/202 at N.C. Central 3 MURTAUGH,Liam/CRISTELLOTTI,Shaka - unfinished/A. Cornut-Chauvinc

* 4/7/2023 Boston College 3 Anesh Jayasundera/Juan Jose Bianchi Won 6-4/Jamie Connel



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Alex Bulte
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 23, 2022 vs GSU Diego Padilha Won 6-3, 7-5
Sep 23, 2022 vs TU Benji Jacobson Won 6-0, 4-6, 6-4
Sep 23, 2022 vs MTSU Ondrej Horak Lost 5-7, 3-6
Oct 1, 2022 vs PEP t-Q Tim Zeitvogel Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-4
Oct 1, 2022 vs DUKE t-Q Pedro Rodenas Lost 4-6, 4-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs GASO t-64 Pol Del Castillo Lost 2-6, 6-2, 4-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs FGCU Magnus Johnson Lost 6-4, 5-7, 0-1 (6-10)
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FAU t-32 Finn Stodder Won 6-1, 2-6, 6-1
Nov. 4, 2022 vs TROY t-16 Javier Llinares Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 6-0
Nov. 4, 2022 vs USF t-qf Alvin Tudorica Lost 7-5, 1-6, 6-7 (3-7)
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii 6 Karl Collins Won 6-4, 6-1
2/10/2023 South Alabama 6 Javier Montoya Won 3-6, 7-5, 6-3
2/25/2023 at Central Florida 6 Francisco Llanes Won 6-1, 6-3

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 6 Alberto Orso Won 1-6, 7-5, 6-3
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 6 Alexander Kiefer Lost 4-6, 2-6

3/12/2023 at N.C. Central 3 ABDUL HAKIM,Kareem Won 6-1, 7-6
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 6 Trey Stinchcomb - 6-2, 5-4, unfinished
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 4 Matt Campbell Won 6-2, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 23 vs TU Alex Bancila/Rafael de Alba Won 8-5/Youcef Rihane
Sep 23 vs MTSU Shu Matsuoka/Pavel Motl Won 8-2/Youcef Rihane
Sep 23 vs GSU Roberts Grinvalds/Gabriele Datei Lost 3-8/Youcef Rihane
Oct 1 vs TAMU t-32 Noah Schachter/Trey Hilderbrand Lost 3-6, 6-4, 0-1 (8-10)/Youcef Rih
Oct 1 vs LOU MD Fabien Salle/Natan Rodrigues Lost 3-6, 0-6/Youcef Rihane
Oct 20 vs FAU t-32 Filip Krolo/Nicolas Acevedo Lost 3-8/Youcef Rihane
Nov. 4 vs FAU t-qf Nicolas Jaudon/Gabriel Diaz Won 8-6/Maks Silagy
Nov. 4 vs FAU t-sf Kevin Huempfner/Hunter Robbins Lost 7-8/Maks Silagy
Jan 15 #7 Georgia 3 Philip Henning/Teodor Giusca Lost 3-6/Youcef Rihane
1/21/202 FAU 3 Joao Graca/A Fernandez Horta - 5-5, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
1/27/202 vs San Diego 3 Marvin Schaber/Stian Klaassen Won 6-3/Loris Pourroy
1/28/202 at #12 Baylor 3 Ethan Muza/Luc Koenig - 5-2, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 3 Lukas Greif/Jonah Braswell (43/-) Won 5-3/Loris Pourroy
2/10/202 South Alabama 3 Martin Bugaj/Javier Montoya Lost 4-6/Loris Pourroy
2/12/202 #24 Mississippi State 3 Michal Novansky/B. Sanchez Martinez Won 6-4/Loris Pourroy
2/25/202 at Central Florida 3 Francisco Llanes/Medhi Benchakroun - 4-4, unfinished/Loris Pourroy

* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 3 Alexander Kiefer/J vd Schulenburg - 4-3, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
* 3/10/202 at #14 Wake Forest Men' 3 Melios Efstathiou/Matthew Thomson Won 6-3/Loris Pourroy
* 3/12/202 at #32 NC State 1 Robin Catry/Luca Staeheli (55/-) Lost 2-6/Loris Pourroy
* 3/17/202 #29 Louisville Men's Tenn 1 Fabien Salle/Natan Rodrigues (28/-) - 5-6, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
* 3/19/202 #43 Notre Dame Fighting 1 Connor Fu/Jean-Marc Malkowski Lost 4-6/Loris Pourroy
* 3/31/202 #71 Georgia Tech 1 Andres Martin/Marcus McDaniel (20/-) - 4-4, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma/Spencer Whitaker - 3-5, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 1 Juan Martin Jalif/Martin Vergara Lost 3-6/Loris Pourroy

4/7/2023 UNCW 1 Trey Mallory/Drew Broadstreet Won 6-3/Loris Pourroy
* 04/14/20 at #16 North Carolina 1 Ryan Seggerman/Casey Kania (17/-) Lost 2-6/Loris Pourroy
* 4/16/202 at #13 Duke 1 Garrett Johns/Pedro Rodenas (27/-) Lost 3-6/Loris Pourroy
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 2 Nini Dica/Matt  Pitts - 3-5, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
* Apr 21 vs #14 North Carolina 2 Brian Cernoch/Benjamin Kittay (47/-) - 5-3, unfinished/Loris Pourroy
* 4/22/202 vs #8 Virginia 2 Chris Rodesch/J vd Schulenburg Lost 2-6/Loris Pourroy



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Jamie Connel
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 1, 2022 vs TUL t-P Gus Tettamble Won 6-1, 6-2
Oct 1, 2022 vs PRES t-P Dusan Milanovic Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs OKST t-P Alejandro Garcia Won 6-1, 6-2
Oct 1, 2022 vs UNC t-Q Karl Poling Lost 0-6, 3-6
Oct 1, 2022 vs UTST t-Q Bodin Zarkovic Won 6-7 (4-7), 6-0, 6-3
Oct 20, 2022 vs UF t-64 Tanapatt Nirundorn Won 6-2, 6-3
Oct 20, 2022 vs UCF t-32 Bogdan Pavel Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-2)
Oct 20, 2022 vs UM t-16 Dan Martin Won 6-3, 6-4
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FAU t-16 Nicolas Jaudon Won 6-2, 6-0
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FGCU t-qf Guglielmo Stefanacci Won 6-3, 6-4
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FGCU t-sf Magnus Johnson Won 6-4, 5-7, 6-4
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FAU t-fi Kevin Huempfner Won 6-2, 7-6
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal 5 Derrick Chen Won 7-5, 7-6 (7-3)
Jan 15, 2023 #7 Georgia 5 Blake Croyder (21/-) Won 6-4, 7-6 (9-7)
1/21/2023 FAU 5 A Fernandez Horta Won 6-4, 6-2
1/27/2023 vs San Diego 5 Stian Klaassen Lost 4-6, 4-6
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor 5 Zsombor Velcz Lost 6-7 (3-7), 3-6
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 4 Jonah Braswell (93/-) Lost 6-7, 3-6
2/10/2023 South Alabama 5 Martin Bugaj Lost 2-6, 6-2, 3-6
2/12/2023 #24 Mississippi State 5 B. Sanchez Martinez Won 6-2, 7-5
2/25/2023 at Central Florida 4 Medhi Benchakroun Won 6-2, 6-3

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 5 Scott Sculley Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tenn 6 Juan Lopez de Azcona Won 7-6, 6-0
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State 6 Joseph Wayand - 6-4, unfinished

3/12/2023 at N.C. Central 2 SAARINEN,Oliver Won 6-1, 6-3
* 3/17/2023 #29 Louisville Men's Tennis 6 Sergio Hernandez - 7-5, 4-6, 3-3, unfinished
* 3/19/2023 #43 Notre Dame Fighting Iris 6 Brian Bilsey Won 6-3, 6-2
* 3/31/2023 #71 Georgia Tech 6 Robert Bauer Won 6-3, 6-2
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 5 Nini Dica Won 6-0, 2-0
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 6 Franco Aubone Won 6-4, 6-4
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 3 Mai Gao Won 6-3, 6-2

4/7/2023 UNCW 5 Davide Innocenti Won 6-1, 7-5
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina 6 Chris Li - 3-6, 3-1, unfinished
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke 6 Faris Khan Lost 6-3, 4-6, 3-6
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 6 Trey Stinchcomb - 7-5, 5-2, unfinished
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina 6 Anuj Watane Won 7-6 (7-1), 6-2
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia 6 Mans Dahlberg Won 6-4, 6-2

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 6 Luc Koenig - 7-6 (7-4), 3-6, 1-2, unfinished
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 6 Lucas da Silva - 7-6 (7-5), 5-7, 2-1, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct 1 vs NCST t-Q Fons Van Sambeek/Martins Rocens Lost 3-6, 7-6 (7-1), 0-1 (7-10)/A. Cor
Oct 20 vs UM t-32 Casper Christensen/Martin Katz Lost 6-8/Maks Silagy
Nov. 4 vs FAU t-16 Joao Graca/Finn Stodder Lost 5-8/John Bernard
Nov. 4 vs TROY C-qf Yeray Andres/Javier Llinares Won 8-5/John Bernard
Nov. 4 vs FGCU C-sf Eric Oncins/Guglielmo Stefanacci Won 8-2/John Bernard
Nov. 4 vs STET C-f Lucas Oliver/Juan Jose Rodriguez Won 8-2/John Bernard

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 3 Matt Harper/Frank Thompson Lost 3-6/Loris Pourroy
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 3 Anesh Jayasundera/Juan Jose Bianchi Won 6-4/John Bernard



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

A. Cornut-Chauvinc
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 1, 2022 vs YALE t-Q Michael Sun Won 6-3, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs MICH t-Q Gavin Young Won 7-5, 3-6, 6-2
Oct 1, 2022 vs MEM t-Q David Stevenson Won 6-3, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs OSU t-64 Cannon Kingsley Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-0
Oct 1, 2022 vs OKST t-32 Tyler Zink Won 6-1, 6-4
Oct 1, 2022 vs UGA t-16 Ethan Quinn Lost 6-4, 3-6, 2-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs UGA t-64 Miguel Perez Pena Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-4
Oct 20, 2022 vs UNF t-32 Matthew Carroll Won 6-4, 6-0
Oct 20, 2022 vs USF t-16 Alvin Tudorica Won 6-2, 6-7 (4-7), 6-3
Oct 20, 2022 vs UM t-Q Dan Martin Won 6-3, 6-4
Oct 20, 2022 vs UF t-SF Jonah Braswell Won 6-0, 6-3
Oct 20, 2022 vs UGA t-C Blake Croyder Lost 2-6, 6-1, 3-6
Nov. 2, 2022 vs USU t-32 David Cierny Won 6-2, 6-1
Nov. 2, 2022 vs USC t-16 Casey Hoole Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-3
Nov. 2, 2022 vs OSU t-qf JJ Tracy (8/-) Won 1-6, 6-0, 6-2
Nov. 2, 2022 vs SU t-sf Nishesh Basavareddy Lost 2-6, 6-1, 2-6
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii 1 Andre Ilagan (41/-) Won 3-6, 7-5, 1-0 (10-6)
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal 1 Ryder Jackson (52/-) Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-4
Jan 15, 2023 #7 Georgia 1 Ethan Quinn (1/-) Won 6-1, 7-5
1/21/2023 FAU 1 Kevin Huempfner (112/-) Won 6-2, 6-4
1/27/2023 vs San Diego 1 Iiro Vasa (68/-) - 6-2, 6-7 (9-11), 4-3, unfinished
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor 1 Finn Bass (23/-) Won 6-4, 6-2
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 1 Axel Nefve Won 6-1, 6-4
2/10/2023 South Alabama 1 Sebastien Collard Won 6-3, 6-4
2/12/2023 #24 Mississippi State 1 Nemanja Malesevic Won 6-1, 6-7 (5-0), 1-0 (10-7)

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 1 Ryan Fishback (86/-) Won 6-2, 6-2
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 1 Chris Rodesch (36/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tenn 1 Melios Efstathiou (21/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State 1 Damien Salvestre - 6-3, 4-6, 5-3, unfinished
* 3/17/2023 #29 Louisville Men's Tennis 1 Etienne Donnet (36/-) Won 5-7, 6-4, 6-4
* 3/19/2023 #43 Notre Dame Fighting Iris 1 Sebastian Dominko (43/-) Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-4
* 3/31/2023 #71 Georgia Tech 1 Andres Martin (34/-) Lost 3-6, 6-4, 4-6
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma Won 6-4, 6-2
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 1 Dan Martin (51/-) Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-7 (7-9), 6-4

4/7/2023 UNCW 1 Reece Falck Won 6-0, 6-3
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina 1 Brian Cernoch (45/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke 1 Garrett Johns (14/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma (93/-) Won 6-4, 6-2
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina 1 Brian Cernoch (39/-) - 6-4, 6-7 (3-7), 3-4, unfinished
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia 1 Chris Rodesch (8/-) Lost 1-6, 4-6

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 1 Tadeas Paroulek (75/-) - 6-3, 5-7, 0-1, unfinished
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 1 Toby Samuel (10/-) Lost 1-6, 1-6



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

A. Cornut-Chauvinc
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Oct 1 vs NCST t-Q Fons Van Sambeek/Martins Rocens Lost 3-6, 7-6 (7-1), 0-1 (7-10)/Jamie
Oct 20 vs GT t-32 Elias Shokry/Marcus McDaniel Won 8-4/J. Dous-Karpenschif
Oct 20 vs GASO t-16 Pol Del Castillo/Judson Blair Lost 5-8/J. Dous-Karpenschif
Jan 06 at Hawaii 1 Andre Ilagan/Karl Collins Lost 4-6/Barnaby Smith
Jan 08 vs Cal 1 Carl Emil Overbeck/Siddhant Banthia - 4-5, unfinished/Barnaby Smith
Jan 15 #7 Georgia 1 Ethan Quinn/Trent Bryde (19/-) Won 7-6 (7-3)/Barnaby Smith
1/21/202 FAU 1 Kevin Huempfner/Hunter Robbins (51/-) Lost 4-6/Barnaby Smith
1/27/202 vs San Diego 1 Iiro Vasa/Sacchitt Sharrma - 3-5, unfinished/Barnaby Smith
1/28/202 at #12 Baylor 1 Finn Bass/JP Grassi Mazzuchi (3/-) Lost 3-6/Barnaby Smith
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 1 Axel Nefve/Will Grant Lost 3-6/Barnaby Smith
2/10/202 South Alabama 1 Jack Clements/Maxime St-Hilaire Lost 5-7/Youcef Rihane
2/12/202 #24 Mississippi State 1 Nemanja Malesevic/Carles Hernandez (18/-) Lost 5-7/Youcef Rihane
2/25/202 at Central Florida 2 Liam Branger/Yassine Dlimi Won 6-0/Barnaby Smith

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 2 Alvaro Ariza/Alberto Orso - 3-4, unfinished/Barnaby Smith
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 2 Inaki Montes/Ryan Goetz Lost 3-6/Barnaby Smith
* 3/10/202 at #14 Wake Forest Men' 2 Luciano Tacchi/Jurabek Karimov Lost 2-6/Barnaby Smith
* 3/12/202 at #32 NC State 2 Rafa Izquierdo Luque/Joseph Wayand (29/-) Lost 3-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif

3/12/202 at N.C. Central 3 MURTAUGH,Liam/CRISTELLOTTI,Shaka - unfinished/John Bernard
* 3/17/202 #29 Louisville Men's Tenn 2 Sergio Hernandez/Etienne Donnet (68/-) Won 7-5/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 3/19/202 #43 Notre Dame Fighting 2 Noah Becker/Sebastian Dominko Won 6-1/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 3/31/202 #71 Georgia Tech 2 Keshav Chopra/Rohan Sachdev Won 6-2/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 2 Matt  Pitts/Jorge Plans Gonzalez Won 6-2/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 2 Dan Martin/Franco Aubone Lost 2-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 1 Will Kasten/Max Motlagh Won 6-1/J. Dous-Karpenschif

4/7/2023 UNCW 2 Reece Falck/Alex de Gabriele Won 6-3/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 04/14/20 at #16 North Carolina 2 Brian Cernoch/Benjamin Kittay (36/-) Won 6-3/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 4/16/202 at #13 Duke 2 Michael Heller/Andrew Zhang (44/-) Won 6-4/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma/Jorge Plans Gonzalez Won 6-3/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* Apr 21 vs #14 North Carolina 1 Ryan Seggerman/Casey Kania (13/-) Won 6-1/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 4/22/202 vs #8 Virginia 1 William Woodall/Inaki  Montes - 4-4, unfinished/J. Dous-Karpen

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 1 Zsombor Velcz/Tadeas Paroulek (15/-) Lost 1-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 1 Toby Samuel/Connor Thomson (1/-) - 4-5, unfinished/J. Dous-Karpen



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

J. Dous-Karpenschif
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 23, 2022 vs GSU Edward Tymes Won 4-6, 6-1, 6-2
Sep 23, 2022 vs TU Luc Hoeijmans Lost 1-6, 7-5, 1-6
Sep 23, 2022 vs MTSU Marcel Kamrowski Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-2
Oct 1, 2022 vs OSU t-P Reece Yakubov Won 6-2, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs SMU t-P Louis Cloud Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-1
Oct 1, 2022 vs UTSA t-P Sebastian Rodriguez Lost 2-6, 2-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs UNF t-64 Rodrigo Crespo Lost 1-6, 6-3, 6-7 (6-8)
Oct 20, 2022 vs UM Casper Christensen Lost 2-6, 6-1, 0-1 (6-10)
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii 4 Andy Hernandez Won 5-7, 6-3, 1-0 (10-4)
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal 6 Lucas Magnaudet Won 6-4, 7-5
Jan 15, 2023 #7 Georgia 6 Miguel Perez Pena Lost 6-3, 3-6, 0-6
1/27/2023 vs San Diego 6 Neo Niedner Won 3-6, 7-5, 6-4
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor 6 Ethan Muza - 5-7, 7-6 (7-4), 4-5, unfinished
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 5 Lukas Greif Won 7-5, 6-2
2/10/2023 South Alabama 4 Louis Delcour Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-2
2/12/2023 #24 Mississippi State 6 Gregor Ramskogler Lost 2-6, 5-7
2/25/2023 at Central Florida 5 Liam Branger Won 1-6, 6-2, 6-3

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 4 Michael Shepheard Won 6-4, 6-2
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 4 Ryan Goetz (108/-) - 6-4, 4-3, unfinished
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tenn 5 Matthew Thomson Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-3
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State 5 Fons Van Sambeek - 5-7, 1-0, unfinished
* 3/17/2023 #29 Louisville Men's Tennis 4 David Mizrahi Won 6-1, 0-6, 7-5
* 3/19/2023 #43 Notre Dame Fighting Iris 4 Aditya Vashistha Won 6-3, 6-4
* 3/31/2023 #71 Georgia Tech 4 Rohan Sachdev Won 6-0, 6-3
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 3 Spencer Whitaker Won 6-4, 6-4
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 4 Leo Bierbaum Won 2-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-1)

4/7/2023 UNCW 3 Bekhzod Rasamatov - 4-6, 6-2, 0-1, unfinished
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina 4 Karl Poling (121/-) Lost 1-6, 4-6
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke 4 Connor Krug Won 6-2, 6-4
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 4 Matt  Pitts - 6-4, 4-6, unfinished
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina 4 Karl Poling (117/-) Lost 4-6, 6-7
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia 4 Ryan Goetz (83/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 4 Finn Bass (93/-) Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-2)
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 4 Raphael Lambling (122/-) Won 6-4, 6-4



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

J. Dous-Karpenschif
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 23 vs TU Benji Jacobson/Luc Hoeijmans Won 8-6/Maks Silagy
Sep 23 vs MTSU Ondrej Horak/Marcel Kamrowski Won 8-7/Maks Silagy
Sep 23 vs GSU Edward Tymes/Diego Padilha Won 8-1/Maks Silagy
Oct 1 vs OSU t-Q Alexander Bernard/Jack Anthrop Lost 3-6, 5-7/Maks Silagy
Oct 20 vs GT t-32 Elias Shokry/Marcus McDaniel Won 8-4/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
Oct 20 vs GASO t-16 Pol Del Castillo/Judson Blair Lost 5-8/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
Jan 08 vs Cal 2 Lucas Magnaudet/Ryder Jackson Lost 3-6/Maks Silagy
Jan 15 #7 Georgia 2 Britton Johnston/Blake Croyder (55/-) Won 6-3/Maks Silagy
1/21/202 FAU 2 Filip Krolo/Alberto Colas Lost 5-7/Maks Silagy
1/27/202 vs San Diego 2 Lambert Ruland/Oliver Tarvet Won 6-4/Maks Silagy
1/28/202 at #12 Baylor 2 Tadeas Paroulek/Zsombor Velcz (59/-) Lost 4-6/Maks Silagy
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 2 Tannapatt Nirundom/Togan Tokac (10/-) Lost 3-6/Maks Silagy
2/10/202 South Alabama 2 Sebastien Collard/Louis Delcour Won 6-2/Andreja Petrovic
2/12/202 #24 Mississippi State 2 Gregor Ramskogler/Petar Jovanovic Lost 3-6/Andreja Petrovic
2/25/202 at Central Florida 1 Bogdan Pavel/Lleyton Clonje (48/-) Won 6-3/Maks Silagy

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 1 Jordan Chrysostom/Ryan Fishback (4/-) Lost 2-6/Maks Silagy
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 1 Chris  Rodesch/William Woodall Lost 2-6/Maks Silagy
* 3/10/202 at #14 Wake Forest Men' 1 Filippo Moroni/Juan Lopez de Azcona (30/-) Lost 1-6/Maks Silagy
* 3/12/202 at #32 NC State 2 Rafa Izquierdo Luque/Joseph Wayand (29/-) Lost 3-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc

3/12/202 at N.C. Central 1 PINO,Sebastian/SAARINEN,Oliver Won 6-1/Youcef Rihane
* 3/17/202 #29 Louisville Men's Tenn 2 Sergio Hernandez/Etienne Donnet (68/-) Won 7-5/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 3/19/202 #43 Notre Dame Fighting 2 Noah Becker/Sebastian Dominko Won 6-1/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 3/31/202 #71 Georgia Tech 2 Keshav Chopra/Rohan Sachdev Won 6-2/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 2 Matt  Pitts/Jorge Plans Gonzalez Won 6-2/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 2 Dan Martin/Franco Aubone Lost 2-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 1 Will Kasten/Max Motlagh Won 6-1/A. Cornut-Chauvinc

4/7/2023 UNCW 2 Reece Falck/Alex de Gabriele Won 6-3/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 04/14/20 at #16 North Carolina 2 Brian Cernoch/Benjamin Kittay (36/-) Won 6-3/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 4/16/202 at #13 Duke 2 Michael Heller/Andrew Zhang (44/-) Won 6-4/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma/Jorge Plans Gonzalez Won 6-3/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* Apr 21 vs #14 North Carolina 1 Ryan Seggerman/Casey Kania (13/-) Won 6-1/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 4/22/202 vs #8 Virginia 1 William Woodall/Inaki  Montes - 4-4, unfinished/A. Cornut-Chau

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 1 Zsombor Velcz/Tadeas Paroulek (15/-) Lost 1-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 1 Toby Samuel/Connor Thomson (1/-) - 4-5, unfinished/A. Cornut-Chau



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Andreja Petrovic
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 1, 2022 vs NEV t-Q Matheo Coupu Won 6-1, 6-0
Oct 1, 2022 vs ORE t-Q Quinn Vandecasteele Lost 4-6, 3-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs UM t-64 Martin Katz Won 6-4, 6-2
Oct 20, 2022 vs FGCU t-32 Marcelo Sepulveda Won 7-5, 6-1
Oct 20, 2022 vs USF t-16 Davide Tortora Won 7-5, 7-6 (8-6)
Oct 20, 2022 vs UF t-Q Jonah Braswell Lost 4-6, 4-6
Oct. 31 vs UTA t-Q Bautista Vilicich Lost 6-3, 4-6, 4-10
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal 3 Siddhant Banthia Won 6-4, 7-6 (8-6)
Jan 15, 2023 #7 Georgia 4 Teodor Giusca (70/-) Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-4)
1/21/2023 FAU 3 Filip Krolo Won 6-4, 6-2
1/27/2023 vs San Diego 3 Marvin Schaber Won 7-6 (11-9), 6-3
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor 3 Marko Miladinovic Lost 1-6, 1-6
2/12/2023 #24 Mississippi State 3 Carles Hernandez (84/-) Lost 0-6, 1-6
2/25/2023 at Central Florida 3 Yassine Dlimi Lost 4-6, 5-7

* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 5 Mans Dahlberg - 7-5, 0-4, unfinished
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tenn 4 Luciano Tacchi Won 6-3, 6-4
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State 4 Robin Catry Lost 0-6, 1-6

3/12/2023 at N.C. Central 1 PINO,Sebastian Won 6-4, 6-1
* 3/17/2023 #29 Louisville Men's Tennis 5 Andre Steinbach Won 6-4, 2-6, 6-2
* 3/19/2023 #43 Notre Dame Fighting Iris 5 Yu Zhang Won 6-2, 6-2
* 3/31/2023 #71 Georgia Tech 5 Elias Shokry Won 3-6, 6-1, 6-1
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 4 Matt  Pitts - 3-6, 4-4, unfinished
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 5 Nacho Serra Sanchez Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 2 Juan Jose Bianchi Won 6-0, 6-3

4/7/2023 UNCW 4 Trey Mallory Won 6-0, 6-4
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina 5 Benjamin Kittay - 6-7 (1-7), 2-2, unfinished
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke 5 Andrew Dale Won 6-4, 6-2
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 5 Nini Dica Won 6-2, 6-3
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina 5 Benjamin Kittay Won 7-6, 6-4
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia 5 Alexander Kiefer - 7-6 (7-5), 1-1, unfinished

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 5 J.P. Grassi Mazzuchi Won 5-7, 6-2, 6-1
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 5 Casey Hoole (102/-) Lost 4-6, 6-1, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct 20 vs KSU t-32 Harvey Conway/Raul Garcia Lost 3-8/Loris Pourroy
Jan 06 at Hawaii 3 Kilian Maitre/Andy Hernandez Won 6-2/Loris Pourroy
Jan 08 vs Cal 3 Phillip Hjorth/Yuta Kikuchi Lost 2-6/Loris Pourroy
2/10/202 South Alabama 2 Sebastien Collard/Louis Delcour Won 6-2/J. Dous-Karpenschif
2/12/202 #24 Mississippi State 2 Gregor Ramskogler/Petar Jovanovic Lost 3-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 2 Finn Bass/J.P. Grassi Mazzuchi (40/-) Won 6-4/Loris Pourroy
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 2 Jake Beasley/James Story (48/-) Lost 4-6/Loris Pourroy



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Loris Pourroy
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 1, 2022 vs ORE t-64 Joshua Charlton Lost 4-6, 4-6
Oct 1, 2022 vs UNC MD Brian Cernoch Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs OSU MD JJ Tracy Lost 2-6, 4-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs FAU t-64 Filip Krolo Won 6-3, 6-2
Oct 20, 2022 vs USF t-32 Erik Grevelius Lost 2-6, 5-7
Oct. 31 vs OBU t-Q Alex Blanchar Lost 3-6, 6-3, 9-11
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii 2 Axel Labrunie Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-5)
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal 2 Yuta Kikuchi Lost 1-6, 5-7
Jan 15, 2023 #7 Georgia 2 Philip Henning (10/-) Lost 0-6, 4-6
1/21/2023 FAU 2 Alberto Colas Won 6-3, 6-4
1/27/2023 vs San Diego 2 Oliver Tarvet Lost 3-6, 2-6
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor 2 Tadeas Paroulek Lost 4-6, 6-4, 3-6
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 2 Will Grant - 7-6, 6-6, unfinished
2/10/2023 South Alabama 2 Jack Clements Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-5)
2/12/2023 #24 Mississippi State 2 Petar Jovanovic Lost 2-6, 1-6
2/25/2023 at Central Florida 1 Bogdan Pavel Won 6-4, 6-3, 6-3

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 2 Alvaro Ariza Won 6-4, 6-4
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 2 Inaki Montes (43/-) - 6-2, 3-4, unfinished
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tenn 2 Filippo Moroni (122/-) - 3-6, 7-6, 2-4, unfinished
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State 2 Luca Staeheli Lost 6-4, 2-6, 1-6
* 3/17/2023 #29 Louisville Men's Tennis 2 Natan Rodrigues (60/-) - 7-6 (0-7), 5-7, 0-2, unfinished
* 3/19/2023 #43 Notre Dame Fighting Iris 2 Connor Fu Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-0
* 3/31/2023 #71 Georgia Tech 2 Marcus McDaniel (60/-) Lost 6-4, 1-6, 2-6
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 2 Jorge Plans Gonzalez - 6-1, 2-6, 0-1, unfinished
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 2 Antonio Prat Won 4-6, 6-3, 7-6 (12-10)
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 1 Max Motlagh Won 6-0, 6-3
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina 2 Ryan Seggerman (43/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke 2 Pedro Rodenas (67/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 2 Jorge Plans Gonzalez - 7-5, 1-4, unfinished
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina 2 Ryan Seggerman (51/-) Lost 6-7 (3-7), 2-6
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia 2 Inaki Montes (21/-) - 4-6, 2-5, unfinished

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 2 Zsombor Velcz - 3-6, 6-4, 1-5, unfinished
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 2 Connor Thomson (16/-) Lost 7-6 (7-4), 3-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct 20 vs KSU t-32 Harvey Conway/Raul Garcia Lost 3-8/Andreja Petrovic
Jan 06 at Hawaii 3 Kilian Maitre/Andy Hernandez Won 6-2/Andreja Petrovic
Jan 08 vs Cal 3 Phillip Hjorth/Yuta Kikuchi Lost 2-6/Andreja Petrovic
1/21/202 FAU 3 Joao Graca/A Fernandez Horta - 5-5, unfinished/Alex Bulte
1/27/202 vs San Diego 3 Marvin Schaber/Stian Klaassen Won 6-3/Alex Bulte
1/28/202 at #12 Baylor 3 Ethan Muza/Luc Koenig - 5-2, unfinished/Alex Bulte
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 3 Lukas Greif/Jonah Braswell (43/-) Won 5-3/Alex Bulte
2/10/202 South Alabama 3 Martin Bugaj/Javier Montoya Lost 4-6/Alex Bulte
2/12/202 #24 Mississippi State 3 Michal Novansky/B. Sanchez Martinez Won 6-4/Alex Bulte
2/25/202 at Central Florida 3 Francisco Llanes/Medhi Benchakroun - 4-4, unfinished/Alex Bulte

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 3 Matt Harper/Frank Thompson Lost 3-6/Jamie Connel
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 3 Alexander Kiefer/J vd Schulenburg - 4-3, unfinished/Alex Bulte
* 3/10/202 at #14 Wake Forest Men' 3 Melios Efstathiou/Matthew Thomson Won 6-3/Alex Bulte
* 3/12/202 at #32 NC State 1 Robin Catry/Luca Staeheli (55/-) Lost 2-6/Alex Bulte
* 3/17/202 #29 Louisville Men's Tenn 1 Fabien Salle/Natan Rodrigues (28/-) - 5-6, unfinished/Alex Bulte
* 3/19/202 #43 Notre Dame Fighting 1 Connor Fu/Jean-Marc Malkowski Lost 4-6/Alex Bulte
* 3/31/202 #71 Georgia Tech 1 Andres Martin/Marcus McDaniel (20/-) - 4-4, unfinished/Alex Bulte
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma/Spencer Whitaker - 3-5, unfinished/Alex Bulte
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 1 Juan Martin Jalif/Martin Vergara Lost 3-6/Alex Bulte

4/7/2023 UNCW 1 Trey Mallory/Drew Broadstreet Won 6-3/Alex Bulte
* 04/14/20 at #16 North Carolina 1 Ryan Seggerman/Casey Kania (17/-) Lost 2-6/Alex Bulte
* 4/16/202 at #13 Duke 1 Garrett Johns/Pedro Rodenas (27/-) Lost 3-6/Alex Bulte
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 2 Nini Dica/Matt  Pitts - 3-5, unfinished/Alex Bulte
* Apr 21 vs #14 North Carolina 2 Brian Cernoch/Benjamin Kittay (47/-) - 5-3, unfinished/Alex Bulte
* 4/22/202 vs #8 Virginia 2 Chris Rodesch/J vd Schulenburg Lost 2-6/Alex Bulte

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 2 Finn Bass/J.P. Grassi Mazzuchi (40/-) Won 6-4/Andreja Petrovic
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 2 Jake Beasley/James Story (48/-) Lost 4-6/Andreja Petrovic



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Youcef Rihane
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 23, 2022 vs GSU Gabriele Datei Won 6-2, 6-2
Sep 23, 2022 vs TU Alex Bancila Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-2
Sep 23, 2022 vs MTSU Pavel Motl Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-2
Oct 1, 2022 vs VT t-Q Ryan Fishback Won 6-3, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs TENN t-Q Angel Diaz Won 6-2, 3-6, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs CALP t-Q Noah Berry Won 6-0, 6-2
Oct 1, 2022 vs DRAKE t-64 Jeremy Schifris Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6
Oct 1, 2022 vs WF MD Filippo Moroni Won 6-4, 1-6, 6-3
Oct 1, 2022 vs PENN MD Edoardo Graziani Lost 2-6, 3-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs USF t-64 Sam Frizelle Won 6-3, 6-1
Oct 20, 2022 vs UCF t-32 Cooper White Won 1-6, 7-6 (7-5), 6-0
Oct 20, 2022 vs UF t-16 Nate Bonetto Won 7-5, 6-4
Oct 20, 2022 vs UGA t-Q Teo Giusca Won 2-6, 6-3, 7-5
Oct 20, 2022 vs UGA t-SF Blake Croyder Lost 1-6, 3-6
Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii 3 Guillaume Tattevin Won 7-5, 6-2
Jan 08, 2023 vs Cal 4 Carl Emil Overbeck Won 6-1, 6-4
Jan 15, 2023 #7 Georgia 3 Trent Bryde (106/-) Won 2-6, 6-4, 6-4
1/21/2023 FAU 4 Joao Graca Won 7-5, 6-2
1/27/2023 vs San Diego 4 Sacchitt Sharrma Won 6-2, 6-4
1/28/2023 at #12 Baylor 4 JP Grassi Mazzuchi (115/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 3 Nate Bonetto (51/-) Lost 4-6, 6-7
2/10/2023 South Alabama 3 Maxime St-Hilaire Won 6-1, 6-2
2/12/2023 #24 Mississippi State 4 Ewen Lumsden Won 6-4, 7-6 (8-6)
2/25/2023 at Central Florida 2 Lleyton Clonje Won 5-7, 6-2, 6-1

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 3 Manuel Goncalves Won 6-3, 3-6, 7-5
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 3 J vd Schulenburg (25/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 3/10/2023 at #14 Wake Forest Men's Tenn 3 Jurabek Karimov (117/-) Won 7-5, 7-5
* 3/12/2023 at #32 NC State 3 Braden Shick Lost 2-6, 4-6
* 3/17/2023 #29 Louisville Men's Tennis 3 Fabien Salle (50/-) - 3-6, 7-6 (0-6), 5-4, unfinished
* 3/19/2023 #43 Notre Dame Fighting Iris 3 Jean-Marc Malkowski Won 7-5, 6-0
* 3/31/2023 #71 Georgia Tech 3 Keshav Chopra (86/-) Lost 7-6 (7-2), 6-7 (9-11), 0-1 (10-1
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 3 Martin Katz (95/-) Lost 6-3, 5-7, 6-7 (2-7)

4/7/2023 UNCW 2 Gabe Hurtado - 3-6, 6-2, 2-1, unfinished
* 04/14/2023 at #16 North Carolina 3 Will  Jansen Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 4/16/2023 at #13 Duke 3 Andrew Zhang Won 6-7 (11-13), 6-2, 6-3
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 3 Spencer Whitaker Won 6-2, 6-0
* Apr 21, 2023 vs #14 North Carolina 3 Will  Jansen Won 1-6, 6-3, 6-3
* 4/22/2023 vs #8 Virginia 3 J vd Schulenburg (43/-) Lost 3-6, 2-6

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 3 Marko Miladinovic Won 6-2, 7-5
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 3 James Story (116/-) - 7-6 (7-4), 4-6, 5-4, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 23 vs TU Alex Bancila/Rafael de Alba Won 8-5/Alex Bulte
Sep 23 vs MTSU Shu Matsuoka/Pavel Motl Won 8-2/Alex Bulte
Sep 23 vs GSU Roberts Grinvalds/Gabriele Datei Lost 3-8/Alex Bulte
Oct 1 vs TAMU t-32 Noah Schachter/Trey Hilderbrand Lost 3-6, 6-4, 0-1 (8-10)/Alex Bulte
Oct 1 vs LOU MD Fabien Salle/Natan Rodrigues Lost 3-6, 0-6/Alex Bulte
Oct 20 vs FAU t-32 Filip Krolo/Nicolas Acevedo Lost 3-8/Alex Bulte
Jan 15 #7 Georgia 3 Philip Henning/Teodor Giusca Lost 3-6/Alex Bulte
2/10/202 South Alabama 1 Jack Clements/Maxime St-Hilaire Lost 5-7/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
2/12/202 #24 Mississippi State 1 Nemanja Malesevic/Carles Hernandez (18/-) Lost 5-7/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
3/12/202 at N.C. Central 1 PINO,Sebastian/SAARINEN,Oliver Won 6-1/J. Dous-Karpenschif



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Maks Silagy
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 23, 2022 vs GSU Roberts Grinvalds Lost 6-0, 5-7, 1-2
Oct 1, 2022 vs WOF t-P Callum Rendle Won 6-3, 6-0
Oct 1, 2022 vs RIC t-P Emir Sendogan Lost 6-1, 4-6, 3-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs FAU t-64 Nicolas Acevedo Lost 5-7, 2-6
Oct 20, 2022 vs USF Bruno Oliveira Lost 6-3, 2-6, 0-1 (6-10)
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FAU t-32 Joao Graca Won 6-4, 6-1
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FGCU t-16 Magnus Johnson Lost 3-6, 3-6
Nov. 4, 2022 vs FGCU t-C Max Damm Won 7-5, 6-7 (5-7), 10-4
Nov. 4, 2022 vs USF t-C Erik Grevelius Lost 3-6, 7-5, 5-10
3/12/2023 at N.C. Central 5 CRISTELLOTTI,Shaka Won 6-0, 6-1

* 4/7/2023 Boston College 5 Jake Vassel Won 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (10-2)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 23 vs TU Benji Jacobson/Luc Hoeijmans Won 8-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
Sep 23 vs MTSU Ondrej Horak/Marcel Kamrowski Won 8-7/J. Dous-Karpenschif
Sep 23 vs GSU Edward Tymes/Diego Padilha Won 8-1/J. Dous-Karpenschif
Oct 1 vs OSU t-Q Alexander Bernard/Jack Anthrop Lost 3-6, 5-7/J. Dous-Karpenschif
Oct 20 vs UM t-32 Casper Christensen/Martin Katz Lost 6-8/Jamie Connel
Nov. 4 vs FAU t-qf Nicolas Jaudon/Gabriel Diaz Won 8-6/Alex Bulte
Nov. 4 vs FAU t-sf Kevin Huempfner/Hunter Robbins Lost 7-8/Alex Bulte
Jan 08 vs Cal 2 Lucas Magnaudet/Ryder Jackson Lost 3-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
Jan 15 #7 Georgia 2 Britton Johnston/Blake Croyder (55/-) Won 6-3/J. Dous-Karpenschif
1/21/202 FAU 2 Filip Krolo/Alberto Colas Lost 5-7/J. Dous-Karpenschif
1/27/202 vs San Diego 2 Lambert Ruland/Oliver Tarvet Won 6-4/J. Dous-Karpenschif
1/28/202 at #12 Baylor 2 Tadeas Paroulek/Zsombor Velcz (59/-) Lost 4-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 2 Tannapatt Nirundom/Togan Tokac (10/-) Lost 3-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
2/25/202 at Central Florida 1 Bogdan Pavel/Lleyton Clonje (48/-) Won 6-3/J. Dous-Karpenschif

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 1 Jordan Chrysostom/Ryan Fishback (4/-) Lost 2-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 1 Chris  Rodesch/William Woodall Lost 2-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 3/10/202 at #14 Wake Forest Men' 1 Filippo Moroni/Juan Lopez de Azcona (30/-) Lost 1-6/J. Dous-Karpenschif
* 3/12/202 at #32 NC State 3 Braden Shick/Fons Van Sambeek Won 6-2/Barnaby Smith

3/12/202 at N.C. Central 2 BHARATHY,Naresh/ABDUL HAKIM,Kareem Won 6-1/Barnaby Smith
* 3/17/202 #29 Louisville Men's Tenn 3 David Mizrahi/Will Mayew Won 6-3/Barnaby Smith
* 3/19/202 #43 Notre Dame Fighting 3 Evan Lee/Yu Zhang Won 6-3/Barnaby Smith
* 3/31/202 #71 Georgia Tech 3 Brandon McKinney/Elias Shokry Won 6-1/Barnaby Smith
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 3 Nini Dica/Trey Stinchcomb Won 6-2/Barnaby Smith
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 3 Antonio Prat/Martin Katz - 5-5, unfinished/Barnaby Smith
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 2 Mason Fung/Jake Vassel Lost 2-6/Barnaby Smith

4/7/2023 UNCW 3 Bekhzod Rasamatov/Gabe Hurtado - 5-3, unfinished/Barnaby Smith
* 04/14/20 at #16 North Carolina 3 Will Jansen/Karl Poling Lost 4-6/Barnaby Smith
* 4/16/202 at #13 Duke 3 Connor Krug/Teddy Truwit Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Barnaby Smith
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 3 Spencer Whitaker/Trey Stinchcomb Won 6-1/Barnaby Smith
* Apr 21 vs #14 North Carolina 3 Will Jansen/Karl Poling Won 6-4/Barnaby Smith
* 4/22/202 vs #8 Virginia 3 Ryan Goetz/Alexander Kiefer Lost 3-6/Barnaby Smith

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 3 Christopher Frantzen/Luc Koenig Won 6-2/Barnaby Smith
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 3 Casey Hoole/Raphael Lambling Lost 2-6/Barnaby Smith



Florida State Tennis
Florida State Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 08, 2023)

Barnaby Smith
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 06, 2023 at Hawaii 5 Kilian Maitre Won 6-1, 6-3
1/21/2023 FAU 6 Hunter Robbins Won 1-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 6 Togan Tokac Lost 3-6, 6-7
3/12/2023 at N.C. Central 4 BHARATHY,Naresh Won 6-4, 6-3
4/7/2023 UNCW 6 Alex de Gabriele - 6-3, 5-5, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 06 at Hawaii 1 Andre Ilagan/Karl Collins Lost 4-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
Jan 08 vs Cal 1 Carl Emil Overbeck/Siddhant Banthia - 4-5, unfinished/A. Cornut-Chau
Jan 15 #7 Georgia 1 Ethan Quinn/Trent Bryde (19/-) Won 7-6 (7-3)/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
1/21/202 FAU 1 Kevin Huempfner/Hunter Robbins (51/-) Lost 4-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
1/27/202 vs San Diego 1 Iiro Vasa/Sacchitt Sharrma - 3-5, unfinished/A. Cornut-Chau
1/28/202 at #12 Baylor 1 Finn Bass/JP Grassi Mazzuchi (3/-) Lost 3-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
2/2/2023 vs #15 Florida 1 Axel Nefve/Will Grant Lost 3-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
2/25/202 at Central Florida 2 Liam Branger/Yassine Dlimi Won 6-0/A. Cornut-Chauvinc

* 3/3/2023 at #65 Virginia Tech 2 Alvaro Ariza/Alberto Orso - 3-4, unfinished/A. Cornut-Chau
* 3/5/2023 at #21 Virginia 2 Inaki Montes/Ryan Goetz Lost 3-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 3/10/202 at #14 Wake Forest Men' 2 Luciano Tacchi/Jurabek Karimov Lost 2-6/A. Cornut-Chauvinc
* 3/12/202 at #32 NC State 3 Braden Shick/Fons Van Sambeek Won 6-2/Maks Silagy

3/12/202 at N.C. Central 2 BHARATHY,Naresh/ABDUL HAKIM,Kareem Won 6-1/Maks Silagy
* 3/17/202 #29 Louisville Men's Tenn 3 David Mizrahi/Will Mayew Won 6-3/Maks Silagy
* 3/19/202 #43 Notre Dame Fighting 3 Evan Lee/Yu Zhang Won 6-3/Maks Silagy
* 3/31/202 #71 Georgia Tech 3 Brandon McKinney/Elias Shokry Won 6-1/Maks Silagy
* 4/2/2023 #55 Clemson 3 Nini Dica/Trey Stinchcomb Won 6-2/Maks Silagy
* 4/5/2023 #44 Miami 3 Antonio Prat/Martin Katz - 5-5, unfinished/Maks Silagy
* 4/7/2023 Boston College 2 Mason Fung/Jake Vassel Lost 2-6/Maks Silagy

4/7/2023 UNCW 3 Bekhzod Rasamatov/Gabe Hurtado - 5-3, unfinished/Maks Silagy
* 04/14/20 at #16 North Carolina 3 Will Jansen/Karl Poling Lost 4-6/Maks Silagy
* 4/16/202 at #13 Duke 3 Connor Krug/Teddy Truwit Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Maks Silagy
* 4/20/23 vs #64 Clemson 3 Spencer Whitaker/Trey Stinchcomb Won 6-1/Maks Silagy
* Apr 21 vs #14 North Carolina 3 Will Jansen/Karl Poling Won 6-4/Maks Silagy
* 4/22/202 vs #8 Virginia 3 Ryan Goetz/Alexander Kiefer Lost 3-6/Maks Silagy

5/5/2023 vs #43 Baylor 3 Christopher Frantzen/Luc Koenig Won 6-2/Maks Silagy
5/6/2023 at #8 South Carolina 3 Casey Hoole/Raphael Lambling Lost 2-6/Maks Silagy


